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College submits Notice of 
Intent via Google Form on 
SCCRC website.

College submits program 
for regional 
recommendation at 
Regionalcte.org. COE LMI 
must be uploaded.**

SCCRC monitors, sends 
email reminders, & 
certifies the votes.**

SCCRC notifies college 
regarding 
"Recommended"
or "Not Recommended" 
status via Email.

SCCRC lists all 
Recommended Programs 
in Regional Consortium 
Minutes.

College submits all required 
documentation to the 
Chancellor’s Office for their 
approval.

College submits Labor 
Market Information (LMI) 
Request via SCCRC 
website to Center of 
Excellence (COE).

Once submitted, programs 
are reviewed by the 
SCCRC & the COE & are 
then designated 
“Under Review.”  
Online voting is opened*

*Online review & voting are open
for two weeks

**A minimum of 5 out of 8 “Recommended” votes are 
required for regional program recommendation. Goal is 
votes from all 8 colleges and all comments addressed.

Questions?
Luann Swanberg 

lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu
(805) 479-7670 or

Amanda Lake
amanda.j58@gmail.com

(805) 448-8856

South Central Coast Regional Consortium Program Recommendation Workflow (May 2020) 

Link to Program Recommendations Submission Process on SCCRC website HERE

**COE will email the final program recommendation report to the submitter and 
respective dean and upload the report to the COE website. A previously 
completed LMI report can be uploaded directly from the COE website.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScu6QTGU4Xk4OmwrEEhy2sG5sstaH-4IzAAAKNDVY9XncswOw/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://coeccc.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cMWNEHrgXEjy8E5
https://sccrcolleges.org/program-recommendations/submission-process/
www.regionalcte.org
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LMI Request Process



www.regionalcte.org




https://www.onetonline.org/


COE Resources
www.coeccc.net

www.coeccc.net
















Last, First Email Job Title Agency
1 Ainsworth, Alan aainsworth@vcccd.edu Faculty/Professor Oxnard College
2 Backes, Patrick patrick.backes@canyons.edu Curriculum Analyst College of the Canyons
3 Barcenas, Ana abarcenas@vcccd.edu Curriculum Technician Moorpark College
4 Bastine, Mike michael.bastine@canyons.edu Regional Director: Advanced Manufacturing College of the Canyons
5 Bek, Jon jlbek@pipeline.sbcc.edu CIS Services SBCC
6 Bormann, Greg gbormann@avc.edu Dean Antelope Valley College
7 Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Interim Dean, Student Learning Moorpark College
8 Clinton, Maria mclinton@avc.edu Interim CTE Dean Antelope Valley College
9 Davis, Shannon sdavis@vcccd.edu Faculty Co-Chair, Curriculum Committee/Articulation OfficerOxnard College
10 Derdiarian, Armine aderdiarian@vcccd.edu Coordinator, Dental Tech Oxnard College
11 Douglass, Christy Lynn cdouglass@vcccd.edu CTE Liaison Moorpark College
12 Fiscalini, Monica monica_fiscalini@cuesta.edu Curriculum Resource Specialist Cuesta College
13 Flores, Laureano laflores@avc.edu Dean, Academic Planning, Special Initiatives & ReportingAntelope Valley College
14 Hall, Deanna dhall@vcccd.edu Faculty Co-Chair, Child Development Ventura College
15 Hermann, Adele ahermann@vcccd.edu Director, COE Moorpark College
16 Hodge, Paula paula.hodge@canyons.edu Regional Director: ICT & Digital Media College of the Canyons
17 Hoffman, Michael mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director, CTE Moorpark College
18 Hollems, Diane diane.hollems@gmail.com Co-Chair SCCRC
19 Jurevich, Gayla gayla_jurevich@cuesta.edu Regional Director, Business & EntrepreneurshipCuesta College
20 Lake, Amanda amanda.j58@gmail.com Admin Assistant SCCRC
21 Lau, Margaret margaret.lau@hancockcollege.edu Dean, Academic Affairs Allan Hancock College
22 Newcomb, Debbie dnewcomb@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education Ventura College
23 Ortega, Giovanni gortega@vcccd.edu Acting CTE Director Oxnard College
24 Pinto-Casillas, Maria mpinto@vcccd.edu CIS Professor Oxnard College
25 Polis, Adilene apolis@pipeline.sbcc.edu Regional Director, Global Trade SBCC
26 Price, Alan aprice3@pipeline.sbcc.edu Dean SBCC
27 Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director/Chair SCCRC
28 Teasdale, David dteasdal@kccd.edu Prop 39 Dir./ Regional Director: Energy, Constr, UtilsKern CCD
29 Thomas, Kaylene kmthomas3@sbcc.edu Curriculum Coordinator SBCC
30 Trujillo, Paris ptrujillo@vcccd.edu Curriculum Technician Oxnard College 
31 Ward, Nancy Jo nward@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison; Assoc. Prof., Graphics Allan Hancock College
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